

KONČAR - Electrical Industry Inc. for manufacturing and services Fallerovo šetalište 22, 10000 Zagreb

Security: KOEI-R-A ISIN: HRKOEIRA0009

LEI: 74780000H0SHMRAW0I15 Home Member State: Croatia

Regulated Market Segment: Official Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange

Zagreb, 13 March 2025

## Subject: Notification on transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities within an issuer - Regulated information

Pursuant to Article 19 of the Market Abuse Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 of the European Parliament and the European Council of 16 April 2014, and in line with Article 120 of the Zagreb Stock Exchange Rules, KONČAR - Electrical Industry Inc. for manufacturing and services, Fallerovo šetalište 22, Zagreb, PIN: 45050126417 (hereinafter: the Company), hereby announces that Jasna Glavočević Gattin, director of the subsidiary INK projekt d.o.o., has disposed of 45 ordinary shares of the Company with the stock exchange symbol KOEI-R-A, which constitute 0.0017% of the Company's share capital. The transaction was executed on 11 and 12 March 2025 on the regulated market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange.

After the aforementioned disposal, Jasna Glavočević Gattin owns 13 shares of KONČAR - Electrical Industry d.d. for production and services, which constitute 0.0005% of the Company's share capital.

The transaction data are provided, in accordance with Implementing Regulation No. 2016/523, in the Template for notification of transactions of persons performing managerial duties and persons closely associated with them and for the publication of such transactions, which Template is attached as an integral part of this Notice.

KONČAR Inc.

Registered with the Commercial Court in Zagreb • Company Registration Number (MBS): 080040936 • Account No. Zagrebačka banka d.d., 10000 Zagreb IBAN: HR8623600001101376107 · Company Identification Number (MB): 3282635 · Personal Identification Number (OIB): 45050126417



Template for notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely		
•	associated		
(a)	Name and surname: Jasna Glavočević Gattin		
2	Reason for the notification		
(a)	Position / status director INK Projekt Ltd.		
(b)	Initial notification / Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, uctioneer or auction monitor		
(a)	Name	KONČAR - Electrical Industry Inc. for manufacturing and services	
(b)	LEI:	74780000H0SHMRAW0I15	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) ea have been conducted		
(a)	Description of the financial instrument,	- Type of instrument: Share	
	type of instrument Identification code	- Identification code KOEI-R-A -ISIN: HRKOEIRA0009.	
(b)	Nature of the transaction	Disposal of shares	
(c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		468,00 EUR	8
		462,00 EUR	10
		460,00 EUR	27
(d)	Aggregated information		
	<ul> <li>Aggregated volume</li> </ul>	- Aggregated volume 45	
	— Price	- Price EUR 20.784,00	
(e)	Date of the transaction	11-03-2025, 12-03-2025,	
(f)	Place of the transaction	ZSE	

KONČAR Inc.